

State Vs. Chand etc.

06.04.2021

Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused Chand, Yogesh @ Kalu and Amit produced from JC.

Sh. S. P. S. Mann and Sh. R. S. Yadav, Ld. Counsels for accused Yogesh @ Kalu.

Sh. S. L. Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 29.12.2020 against the accused persons in FIR No. 661/20 PS S. P. Badli for the offences u/S 307/308/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act and was committed on 30.03.2021 and was assigned to this court by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.05.2021**. IO is directed to be present.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.04.2021