

State Vs. Chand etc.

17.08.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Chand on bail but not present.

Accused Yogesh @ Kalu and Amit not produced from JC.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Nobody joined the proceedings through V/C on behalf of the
accused persons despite waiting since morning.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on **08.11.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.08.2021