

SC No. 213/2021
FIR No. 661/20 P.S.- S. P. Badli
u/S 307/308/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Chand etc.

12.04.2022

Present:- Shri Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Chand.

Regular PP of this court is on leave today.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused Chand as well as other accused persons for arguments on charge.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 31.05.2022.

Let notice to the IO be also issued with directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.04.2022