

SC No. 213/2021
FIR No. 661/20 P.S.- S.P. Badli
u/S 307/308/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act
State Vs. Chand & Ors.

31.05.2022

Present:- Ms. Promila, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused has argued that the accused persons have been falsely implicated and they have nothing to do with the alleged offence.

On the other hand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State has argued that on 05.10.2000 at about 9.30 p.m. accused persons with their common intention caused grievous injury to complainant Hashim with a knife and caused simple injuries on the head of Amit with danda.

Heard.

After having gone through the FIR, statements of the witnesses recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and other material and documents available on the record, a prima facie case U/s 307/308/34 IPC is made out against the accused Chand, Yogesh @ Kalu and Amit. A prima facie case under Section 27 Arms Act is also made out against accused Chand

Accordingly, charge(s) for the offence U/s 307/308/34 IPC has been framed against all the accused persons and charge under Section 27 Arms Act is also framed against accused Chand. Accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be listed for PE on **18.08.2022**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
31.05.2022