

SC 213/2021
STATE Vs. CHAND ETC
FIR No. 661 /2020
P.S. S.P. Badli

14.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh Suresh Tomar, Id counsel for accused Chand.

Sh Sanjay yadav, Id counsel for accused Yogesh @Kalu.

Sh Upender Mishra, Id counsel for accused Amit.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Amit has been filed by counsel. Same is taken on record.

PW1 Mohd Hashim has been examined, cross-examined and discharged today.

Let summons be issued to remaining PWs for next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **27.10.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2022