

SC 213/2021
STATE Vs. CHAND ETC
FIR No. 661 /2020
P.S. S.P. Badli

03.04.2023

Present:- Mr. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

In the larger interest of justice, no adverse order is
being passed today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **03.06.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.04.2023