

SC 213/2021
STATE Vs. CHAND ETC
FIR No. 661 /2020
PS S.P. Badli

29.05.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Chand
and Yogesh @ Kalu.

W4 SI Surender Kumar examined, cross examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **31.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.05.2024