

SC No. 213/2021
STATE Vs. CHAND ETC
FIR No. 661/2020
PS (S.P. Badli)

03.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail, in person.

Sh. Madhav Kundra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Chand and Yogesh @ Kalu.

Inspector Shravan Kumar (1st IO) is present.

Neither the SI Ghanshyam is present nor any report
has been received regarding FSL result.

It is submitted by the Inspector Shravan Kumar (1st
IO) that he has been transferred now. It is further submitted by
him that FSL result is prepared but that has not been received by
any police official. Let notice be issued to the SHO concerned to
appear in person on next date of hearing positively with the
report.

Summons issued to PW Rahish S/o Md. Amin through
DCP concerned received back unserved. Hence, I deem it
appropriate to issue fresh summons to the PW Rahish S/o Md.
Amin at the address as mentioned in his statement recorded
under section 161 Cr.P.C. i.e. **village Pure Raja, Post Mohna,
Tehsil Tilwai, District Amethi, PS Jayas, U.P.** for next date of
hearing.

BWs issued against SI Jagdeep Nara received back
unserved with the report that he is out of station. Let fresh BWs
be issued against him in terms of order dated 06.11.2025 for next

date of hearing.

Put up for FSL result / PE on 27.03.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.02.2026